• The photograph of the candidate need not be attested while submitting the 

Online Application Form. 

• All documents/certificates should be uploaded in pdf format only. 

Application Fee : 

• Application fee can be paid Online only. 

Application fee for SC*/ST*/PWD 
category candidates 

Rs.2,500/- 
(Two Thousand Five Hundred only) 

Application fee for Other 
Candidates 

Rs.3,000/- 
(Three Thousand only) 

* Application fee of Rs. 2,500/- (Two Thousand Five Hundred) only for those 

candidates who have the SC/ST Caste Certificate issued from the competent 

authority of the Govt. of Bihar. 

• The candidates themselves will have to bear the bank transaction charges, if 

any, for remitting the fee online. The actual bank transaction charges will be